12-26-2002				
Kom PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	OVER SHEET U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF CC U.S. Patent and Trade		
	<u> </u>	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original	documents or copy there		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Oleg Serebryanov Michael Petrillo	Name: <u>Koninklijke Philip</u>	ps Electronics, N.V.		
Michael Petrillo Sorin Cora	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🕻 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1			
🏽 Assignment 🖓 Merger				
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1			
Q Other	5621 BA Eindhoven, The	Netherlands		
	City:	State: Zin-		
Execution Date:	Ony			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl		the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190	ication, the execution date of t B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190	B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) tached? 🖵 Yes 🎦 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? 🖵 Yes 🎦 No	ons and patents invo		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair 	B. Patent No.(s) tached? 📮 Yes 🏹 No 6. Total number of applicatio	ons and patents invo		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Tyres The No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ons and patents invo		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair 	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Tes Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	ons and patents invo \$_40.00 rged to deposit acco		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ons and patents invo \$_40.00 rged to deposit acco		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair 	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Tes Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	ons and patents invo \$_40.00 rged to deposit acco		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270	ons and patents invo \$_40.00 rged to deposit acco		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair Internal Address: Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account number: 	ons and patents invo \$_40.00 rged to deposit acco		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair Internal Address: Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. S95 Miner Road City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143 DO NOT USI	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270	ons and patents invo \$_40.00 rged to deposit acco		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. S95 Miner Road City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143 9. Statement and signature.	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this participation) THIS SPACE 	age if paying by deposit a		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. S95 Miner Road City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this participation) THIS SPACE 	age if paying by deposit a		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/274,190 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene E. Clair Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc. S95 Miner Road City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44143 9. Statement and signature.	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this participation) THIS SPACE 	age if paying by deposit a		

PATENT REEL: 013596 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Oleg SEREBRYANOV of 1374 Redmond Avenue, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, and State of California, Michael PETRILLO of 3718 Rose Rock Circle, City of Pleasanton County of Alameda, and State of California; and Sorin CORA of 913 West Lamark Ln, City of Anaheim, County of Orange, and State of California, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTINUOUS MOISTURE GETTER FOR SOLID STATE DETECTOR

the specification of which is being submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, do hereby, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto **KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of:

> Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.



Sorin Cora

22221

PATENT REEL: 013596 FRAME: 0588

Signed	at	Milpitas,	California	,	on	this	18th	day	of
October	-		_, 2002.						

Witness

Oleg Serebryanov

Shelley Chistianse Witness & Chistianse Witness &

Michael Petrillo æ

Sorin Cora

22221